
The NYS Office for People With Developmental Disabilities has five regional offices (DDROs) 

throughout the state.  Each district office (local branch) of a DDRO has an assigned Aging 

Contact, and that person is the first point of contact for local aging-related information. 

The Statewide Coordinator of Aging Services is located in OPWDD’s Central Office in Albany. 

 

OPWDD Aging Contacts  

Office Office/Counties Contact E-mail 
Regional 

Office 1 

Finger Lakes Office 

Livingston, Monroe, 

Wyoming, Yates, 

Chemung, Steuben, 

Schuyler 

Wanda Hawthorne Wanda.Hawthorne@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

 Western NY Office 

Allegany, 

Cattaraugus, 

Chautauqua, Erie, 

Genesee, Niagara, 

Orleans 

Heidi Harding Heidi.Harding@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Regional 

Office 2 

Central New York Office 

Herkimer, Lewis, 

Madison, Oneida, 

Cayuga, Cortland, 

Onondaga, Oswego 

Debra Nowicki Debra.Nowicki@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

 Broome Office 

Broome, Chenango, 

Delaware, Otsego, 

Tioga, Tompkins 

Teresa McCabe Teresa.McCabe@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

 Sunmount Office 

Clinton, Essex, 

Franklin, Hamilton, 

Jefferson, 

St.Lawrence 

Regina Henske Regina.Henske@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Regional 

Office 3 

Capital District 

Office 

Albany, Fulton, 

Montgomery, 

Rensselaer, Saratoga, 

Schenectady, 

Schoharie, Warren, 

Washington 

Christopher Ruland Christoper.Ruland@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

 Hudson Valley 

Office 

Orange, Rockland, 

Sullivan, Westchester 

Mary Newhard 

Raymond Nicolato 

Mary.Newhard@opwdd.ny.gov 

Raymond.Nicolato@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

 Taconic Office 

Columbia, Dutchess, 

Greene, Putnam, 

Kathy Rafferty Kathy.Rafferty@opwdd.ny.gov 

 



Ulster 

Regional 

Office 4 

Metro Office  

Bronx, New York 

Alteaha Chase Alteaha.Chase@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

 Brooklyn Office 

Kings 

Patricia Palmer-Alexander Patricia.PalmerAlexander@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

 Staten Island Office 

Richmond 

Christine Grova Christine.Grova@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

 

 Bernard Fineson 

Office 

Queens 

Annette Black-Eddy Annette.Black-Eddy@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Regional 

Office 5 

Long Island Office  

Nassau, Suffolk 

Lois Kilkenny 

Patricia Weber 

Lois.Kilkenny@opwdd.ny.gov 

Patricia.Weber@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Statewide Coordinator of Aging Services 
Martha Schunk  Martha.Schunk@opwdd.ny.gov 

 (518) 473-5436 

 


